40A:65-1 et seq., the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation
Act, authorizing the adoption of this agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Township of Berkeley Heights shall pay to the Plainfield Area Regional Sewage
Authority an annual fee in the amount of SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND
ZERO CENTS ($65,000.00) (the "Annual Fee") for the cleaning, televising, and GIS
mapping services to be provided hereunder. The Annual Fee shall be paid annually
upon completion of each year's cleaning services as outlined in this Agreement and in
accordance with the schedule of payments set forth herein.